
Net² 
Received

23
253

355,148
4,994

24
4,329

316,294
4,868

281
306
33

224
244

8,849
531
711

8,205
7,464

561
33

41,391
27,366
11,977

113,410
106,217

514
-220

62,879
258

55,078
1,132,245

1,132,245

Table 3 - Reprocessors/Exporters Still To Report Quarterly Data

¹ figures in the Gross columns represent the tonnages of total waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters including the packaging 
waste element.
² figures in the Net columns represent the tonnage of total packaging waste received by UK reprocessors or exporters based on the 
appropriate protocol, where applicable.

2,425,142 1,895,496 4,320,638 654,650 1,786,895

193,219 0 55,078
Total Paper 2,425,142 1,895,496 4,320,638 654,650 1,786,895

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 193,219 0

330,942 0 62,879
Clinical Waste 4,304 0 4,304 0 258
Municipal Waste 330,942 0

514 0 514
EfW 100% Packaging -220 0 -220 0 -220
Wood Composting 100% Packaging 514 0

113,410 0 113,410
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 164,346 0 164,346 0 106,217

Wood 100% Packaging 113,410 0

123,681 96,315 123,681
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 118,140 0 118,140 0 11,977

Plastic 100% Packaging 27,366 96,315

108,538 11,472 11,505
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 48,347 0 48,347 0 41,391
8B 316 108,222

270,029 21,159 28,623
4E 11,217 0 11,217 0 561
4C 70,412 199,617

64,623 0 711
Fragmentised 174,585 458,863 633,449 21,567 29,772
2 64,623 0

14,612 5,763 14,612
1+2 Mixed 96,465 408,448 504,913 2,246 2,777

Steel 100% Packaging 8,849 5,763

2,493 0 224
Other (Agreed with local agency office) 1,536 12,982 14,518 883 1,127
New Scrap of Old Aluminium Alloy 2,493 0

4,105 75 382
New Pure Aluminium 526 247 773 15 48
Mixed Aluminium Alloy Cuttings 3,295 810

8,855 3,987 8,855
Old Rolled 2,065 12,445 14,509 1,693 1,973

Aluminium 100% Packaging 4,868 3,987

294,778 3,511 7,840
Glass 100% Packaging 316,294 88,012 404,305 88,012 404,305

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 271,668 23,110

125,083 10,642 15,635
Unsorted Mixed Paper/Board (unusable 
materials removed)

190 4,835 5,025 604 628
Sorted Mixed Paper/Board 39,948 85,134

253 0 253
Paper/board 100% Packaging 355,148 386,706 741,855 386,707 741,856

Other (Agreed with local agency office) 253 0
Paper Composting 100% Packaging 23 0 23 0 23

Table 2 - Waste Accepted/Exported by Agreed Protocols

Gross¹ 
Received

Gross¹ 
Exported

Gross¹ Total Net² 
Exported

Net² 
Total

117,995 109,141
TOTAL RECOVERY (INC RECYCLING) 1,132,245 654,652 1,786,895 1,772,415
TOTAL RECOVERY 117,995 0
EfW 117,995 0 117,995 109,141

219,627 203,957
TOTAL RECYCLING 1,014,250 654,652 1,668,900 1,663,274
Wood 219,627 0

135,658 132,986
Wood Composting 514 0 514 323
Plastic 39,343 96,315

12,609 14,708
Steel 67,745 62,207 129,952 133,834
Aluminium 5,956 6,653

276 685
Glass 316,294 88,012 404,305 436,524
Paper Composting 276 0
Paper/board 364,495 401,465 765,959 740,257

National Packaging Waste Database

Summary of Recovery and Recycling

Table 1 - Recovery and Recycling Carried Out In 2008 Quarter 3

Waste Accepted 
for UK 

Reprocessing

Waste Exported 
for Overseas 

Reprocessing

Total Waste 
Accepted or 

Exported

Total 
PRNs/PERNs 

Issued

 Report Date:   08/04/2009 12:23:32  Report Date:   08/04/2009 12:23:32 


	RRSummary

